RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT
THE GRANTOR(S)JOHN G. ALLINGER and DOROTHY E. ALLINGER, husband and wife; and
BAILEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, a Washington corporation
for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grant, warrant and convey so PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation, and to its successors and sub-lessee or assign; the right to enter upon the lands of the Grantor(s) situated in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, and more particularly described by the following easement:
The South five feet of the tract of land located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (W_2^1 SE $_2^2$ NW $_4^2$) of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 E. W. M. described as follows:
Beginning at a point 420 feet north and 30 feet east of the southwest corner of the SE ₂ of the NW4 of the said Section 21; thence north 100 feet; thence east 644 feet, more or less, to the east line of the W2 of the SE2 of the NW4 of the said Section 21; thence south 100 feet along said line to the north line of Evergreen Street as shown on the plat of Evergreen Acres on file and of record in the office of the Auditor of Skamania County; thence west along the north line of said street to the point of beginning.
EXCEPT the East 124 feet thereof.
To construct, operate and maintain over and under the above described lands, and the streets, roads or highways abutting the said lands, an underground electric transmission or distribut? In line or system, including wires and conduit, with all convenient or necessary surface mounted appurtenances (and to include riser in the distribution of the said lands, and the streets, roads or highways abutting the said lands, and underground electric transmission or distribute? In the or system, including wires and conduit, with all convenient or necessary surface in transformer poles when required) and to cut and trim trees and shrubbery that may increase or occupancy of said line or system by other in a firm or corporation for telephone or television purposes.
The grantor(s) agree(s) that all poles, wires or other facilities installed upon or under the above described lands at the Grantee's expense shall remain the property of the Grantee, and that the Grantee shall have the right of ingress and egress over the adjacent lands of the Grantor(s) for the purpose of exercising the rights hereby granted.
All rights herounder shall cease when the Graniee, its successors and sub-lessee or assigns abandons or removes said line or system.
Dated this day of wife 1, 19 / 2.
ORANTON'S SIGNATURE
GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE TRANSACTION EXCISE TAX HANTOR'S SIGNATURE JAN 2 1 1972 GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE Amount Paint Law To Grantor's Signature Stampaid Committee
STATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF INDIVIDUAL
I, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify
that on this appeared before me would G. ALLTEGER.
personally known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF: I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal the day and year in this certificate above written.
and the state of t
Notary Public in and for the State of White And American

WASHINGTON (->	HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHER	INSTRUMENT OF WRITING, FILED 47	The Court of the C	MET IN ME
COUNTY OF SCAMANIA	HEREET CU	INSTRUMENT OF	AT THE PARTY OF TH	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officers this TDA day of JANUARY, 1972
BAILEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
No.
JAN2 1 1972
STATE OF WASHIAMOURISIDE LA COMPANIENT OF THE OF WASHIAMOURISIDE OF THE
County by SKAMANIA Skamania County Treasurer
On this with the modern production and the state of the s
t Notary Purple to and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
and BARBARA L. BATLEY one known to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of
BAILEY ANIMINISTION CORPORATION
he corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereta mentioned and on outh stated that
nuthorized to exerce the said instrument and that the seal anixed (it any) is the corporate seal of such corporation
Witness my hand and official seed hereto affixed the day and rear first above written. () its Lowrence V Krug
Notice Public in and for the State of Action from reading at Stevenson, therein

RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

Tie GLANT	rojys) John G. Allii	MJER and DOL	ROTHY E. A.	i.L1MMiihu	bane, and w	fo; and	
BAILBY C	ONSTRUCTION CORPORA	TION, a Wash	digton co	rporation			
				***********	*******************	*************	**************

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grant, warrant and convey to FUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a nunicipal corporation, and to its successors and sub-lettee or assigns, the right to enter upon the lands of the Grantor(s) situated in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, and more particularly described

The South five feet of the tract of land located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (W2 SE2 NW4) of Section 21, Township 3 North, Mange B E. W. M. described as follows:

Begirning at a point 420 feet north and 30 feet east of the southwest corner of the SE2 of the INT of the said Section 21; thence north 100 feet; thence east 644 feet, more or less, to the east line of the Wa of the SE4 of the NW4 of the said Section 21; thence south 100 feet along said line to the north line of Evergreen Street as shown on the plat of Evergreen Acres on file and of record in the office of the Auditor of Stamania County; thence west along the north line of hald street to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT the East 124 feet thereof.

To construct, operate and mair tain over and under the above described lands, and the streets, roads or highways abutting the said lands, an underground electric transmiss'c 1 to distribution line or system, including wires and con ivit, with all convenient or necessary surface to mated appurtenances (and to include siser poles and namformer poles when required) at a to cut and trim trees and thrubbery that may interfer, with or endanger the operation and manetensace of said line or system, and to license, permit or otherwise agree to the joint use or accupancy c. said line or system by other person, firm or corporation for telephone or television purposes.

The grantor(s) agree(s) that all poles, wires or other facilities inst

Dated this Dated	shall remain the property of the Grantee, and that the Grantee shall have the right of Ingress and eyess over the adjunctul lands of the Grantee's expense Grantor(s) for the purpose of exercising the rights hereby granted.
Dated this GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE ORANTOR'S SIGNATURE AMOUNT PROOF TO GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE SHAMMIN COUNTY OF ALL TO GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE ORANTOR'S SIGNATURE	
DANK LIGHT ANATOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE STATE OF	Dated this day of JA 1646 , 1972.
GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE STATE OF A STA	NO SHANTOR'S GRATURE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF INDIVIDUAL A Notary Public in and for the state and Co-my aforesaid, do here that on this and day of the state and Co-my aforesaid, do here that on this and day of the state and Co-my aforesaid, do here that on this and day of the state and co-my aforesaid, do here that on this and day of the state and co-my aforesaid, do here that on this and day of the state and co-my aforesaid, and acknowledged to m The state of the state and sealed the same at this in the state and solution is activities above written. The state of the state of the state of the state and solution is and for the State of the state	GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AMOUNT PRICE LAND GRANTOR'S SIGNAYURE Skamania County Problems
personally known to me to be the individually) carceived in and who executively foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the expressed. IN TESTIMONY WIREPERS There hereunto set my hand and Notariel Seal the may and year in this certificate above written.	COUNTY OF
personally known to me to be the individually) carribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me the same at the interpretated and deal for the uses and purpose to TESTIMONY WELLESTINGS there hereunto set my hand and Notariel seal the may and year in this carrificate above written the court of the State of Maria this carries and the State of Maria this carries and the State of Maria this carries are	 that on this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOFICIA's hereunto set my hand and Notariel Snal the may and year in this certificate above written. Notary Public is and for the State of Market has been presented by the state of Market has been presented by the state of the state o	the way to be a second to the
solary Public ia and for the State of Mail white more	IN TESTIMONY WELLEST I have hereunto set my hand and Notariel Snal the day and year in this certificate above written
1.7.26 (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	exotary Public da and for the State of Mathematical residing of

STATE OF WASHINGTON (2) COUNTY OF STANNIN (2) I HENERY CERTEY TWAT THE WITHER INSTRUMENT OF WRITHER, PLED of Y IT, A. Y. /	AT SECONDE DE DOST CO SECONDE DE DOST CO SECONDE DE DOST CO SECONDE DE DOST COUNTY, PARAMENTO DE CONTRE EN PROPERTO DE CONTRE EN PRO
--	--

Regarders & S	\$135 OM	REGC	4 4 403	## ## E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has crassed this instribution 784 day of JANUAR, 127	
	BALLEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
No. massinist in the same	the state of the s
MO* serverentelininger prosecutoristratelininger	By a manager with a manager of the first manager
TRANSACTION EXCISE TAX	By Misting 12 Test
JAN2 1 1972	My Control of the Con
STATE OF WASHIAMSHAMAL J. E. SANGAT.	
County It SKAMANET Skamania County Treasurer	
On this By Dammelan of management A12	1 1072, before me, the watersigned,
a Notary Profile in and for the State of Washington, doly commis-	sioned and sworn, personally appeared.
	ARBARA L. BAILEY
to me known to be the President and	Secretary, respectively of
BATTLY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknow	whele of the said instrument to be the free and voluntary
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes then	in mentioned; and on oath stated that
authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal time	d (it say) is the corporate wat of said corporation
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and	rear Mrg. above written.
	L'MILLELLU Lowrence VI Krug
	Notary Public in and for the State of All achington
	residing at Stevenson, therein

RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

THE GRANTORIS) JOHN G. ALLINGER and DOROTHY E. ALL	INCER, husband and wife: and
BAILEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, a Washington corp	Anna da
The state of the s	MI & 04.011

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grant, warrant and convey to PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation, and to its successors and sub-lessee or assigns, the by the following easement:

The South five feet of the tract of land located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (W2 SE2 NW2) of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 E. W. M.

Beginning at a point 420 feet north and 30 feet east of the southwest corner of the SE2 of the NW1 of the said Section 21; thence north 100 feet; thence east 644 feet, more or less, to the east line of the W1 of the SE2 of the NW1 of the said Section 21; thence south 100 feet along said line to the north line of Evergreen Street as shown on the plat of Evergreen Acres on file and of record in the office of the Auditor of Skameria County; thence west along the north line of said street to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT the East 124 feet thereof.

To construct, operate and maintain over and under the above described lands, and the streets, roads or highways abutting the said lands, in underground electric trausmission or distribution line of system, including where and conduit, with all convenient or necessary surface mounted appurtenances (and to include riser poles and transformer poles when required) and to cut and trim trees and shrubbery that may interfere with or endanger the operation and maintenance of said line or system, and to license, permit or otherwise agree to the joint use or occupancy of said line or system by other person, firm or corporation for telephone or elevision purposes.

The grantor(s) agree(s) that all poles, wires or other facilities installed upon or under the above described ian is at the Grantee's expense shall remain the property of the Grantee, and that the Grantee shu'l nave the right of ingress and egress over the adjacent lands of the Grantor(s) for the purpose of exercising the rights hereby granted.

All rights becomder sh	all cease when the Grantee,	its successors and	sub-lessee or assign	t phandons on remaile	aata waxaa aa
Dated this	day of	JA LUAC	Y	19] L.	said tide of system,
A STATE	SAUTANE S NOTMAND		A strain	7. 1	lor
U _6, ,	GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE	, Transac	*************************	A HANTOR'S SIGNATU	
	GHANTOR'S BIGWAYURE	Amount Paid	NR 1 1972	GNANTOR'S SIGNAT	JRE
STATE OF ARCHIO	GRANTOR'S BIGNATURE	By	more in termination	GRANTOR'S SIGNATU	IRE
COUNTY OF	11:1:A	ACKNO	MATED EWENT,	OF INDIVIDUAL	
ti Likelli	truth it of the	u Notai	or Emblic in and for	tha State and me.	aloresaid, do hereby certif
that on this	ay of	1914. ne	rsonally appeared b	infore the AUIN G	atoresaid, do hereby certif
and the second s			A su		Control of the state of the state of the state of
100	on Marketin and American American			20)	
expressed.	colon, signed and sealed the	sains ds Miller	tree and dinge	ry act and deed for the	e uses and purposes therein
nt testimony which	EOF Chave hereunto set m	y hand and Notaris	il Seal the day and	man la this ametro	
17	TO N	i.	Lilians	you in one certificate	a above written.
			seeil amning to and	tol me start of way	Mandayresiding at

STEVERNY THEOLOGY

HE OF FASHINGTON (53)	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHER	TRUMENT OF WRITING, PLED of	1 1 mg/ 4	S SECONDED IN NOC.	LECCO- 21 PAGE 640-1	CORDS OF SCHAMMA CCUNTY, W. S.H.	CONST MINTOR	いなるなった。
NO ST	74.77	TRUA	23.5%	S SEC	V	50202		!

REGISTERD FS
INDENES ON FS
SECOLO SECON
SECOLO SECON
SECON SECON
NAME OF SECON
NAME OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officers this 7DA day of JANUATZY , 19 7 2
BATTLEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
No. 1322
RANSACTION LAUSE TAX
JAN 2 1 1972 STATE OF WASHIAMBEO Poid. Extra Trype to an
County of SKAMANTA Skemanic County Treasurer
On this 1972, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworm, personally appeared
JAMES C. BAILEY and BARBARA L. BAILEY
to me known to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of BAILEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate soil of said instrument.
Wines my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.
Notice Public in and for the State of Washington, realing at Stevenson, therein
* 2010